Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 7-7
7
M
O
LD
ED
 CA
SE
CIRCU
IT B
REA
KERS
Interrupting Class
 N — Normal
 h — high
 L — Very high
 C — Trip Unit Only
Frame Family
Breaker Type
Number of Poles
 2, 3
Trip Unit
Continuous Current Rating
 For DG use 050, 060, 070, 080, 090, 100, 110, 125, 150
 For FG use 100, 110, 125, 150, 175, 200, 225, 250
 For JG use 250, 300, 350, 400
 For LG use 400, 500, 600
 For MG use 600, 700, 800
 For NG use 800, 900, 100 (1000A), 120 (1200A)
 For PG use 120 (1200A), 140 (1400A), 160 (1600A)
Terminations
 B — Load End Standard (cu/al) Lugs
 L — Line & Load Standard (cu/al) Lugs
 X — No Lugs (use only if accessory suffixes are to follow)
Accessories
 Auxiliary and Alarm Switch Combinations
 Suffix Description
 A1 — 1 Alarm (includes 1NO & 1NC switch with a 2 Aux./1 Alarm Base, for frames DG to LG) Note: A1 and A3 include 1NO and 1NC switch for
 A2 — 2 Aux (1NO & 1NC switch with a 3 Aux. Base, for frames DG to LG) alarm purposes, only one of these switches may
 A3 — 2 Aux + 1 Alarm (2NO & 2NC switches with a 2 Aux./1 Alarm Base, for frames DG to LG) be used as there is only one space for an alarm.
 A3 — 2 Aux + 2 Alarm (2NO & 2NC switches with a 2 Aux./2 Alarm Base, for frames MG to PG)
 A4 — 4 Aux (2NO & 2NC switches with a 4 Aux. Base, for frames MG to PG)
 Shunt Trips
 RB — 24 VDC RM — 48-60 VAC
 RC — 48-60 VDC RN — 110-127 VAC
 RD — 110-127 VDC RS — 208-277 VAC
 RE — 250 VDC RV — 380-600 VAC
 Under Voltage Releases
 UA — 12 VDC UN — 110-127 VAC
 UB — 24 VDC UP — 208 VAC
 UC — 48 VDC UR — 220-250 VAC
 UD — 110-127 VDC US — 277 VAC
 UE — 220-250 VDC UT — 380-415 VAC
 UG — 60 VDC UU — 440-480 VAC
 UK — 24 VAC
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-6; 7-7 Updated by S Spencer 1/14/11, Rev09-04-11
VL Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog Numbering System Selection/Application
LCD = Liquid Crystal Display
LI = Long Delay & Instantaneous trip functions
LSI = Long Delay, Short Delay, & Instantaneous trip functions
LSIG = Long Delay, Short Delay, Instantaneous, & Ground Fault trip functions
GF = Ground Fault
3P = 3-pole
4W = 4-wire
a Select Frames
F — Frame only, without trip unit
B — Thermal Magnetic, standard 40° C ambient
L — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Low
  instantaneous range
J — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Low
  instantaneous range (LG-frame)
M — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Standard
  instantaneous range
Y — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - Standard
  instantaneous range (LG-frame)
h — Magnetic Only, Motor Circuit Protector - high
  instantaneous range
S — Molded Case Switch
A — Electronic w/ LCD, LSI or 3P (neutral protected)
G — Electronic w/ LCD, LSIG, 3P/4W (selectable residual or
  return type ground fault protection)
K — Electronic with LCD, LSI and GF alarm only, 3P/4W
  (selectable residual or return type ground fault alarm)
R — Electronic LI or 3P (neutral protected)
T — Electronic LSI or 3P (neutral protected)
V — Electronic, LSIG or 3P/4W, residual ground fault protection
W — Electronic, LIG or 3P/4W, residual ground fault protection
D — Type DG
F — Type FG
J — Type JG
L — Type LG
M — Type MG
N — Type NG
P — Type PG
E — Global DG, FG Frame Only
  600 Y/347 V
G — Global interchangeable (UL,
  IEC, CE, CSA, NOMa, CCCa)
J — 240V rated JG frame,
  Non-interchangeable only
K — Global, Non-interchangeable
  (DG, FG, LG-frame)
M  — Motor Circuit Protector
P — Motor Circuit Protector
  (DG, FG Only)
R   — Molded Case Switch
  (DG, FG, LG-frame)
S — Molded Case Switch
T — Trip Unit Only
V — Thermal Magnetic, standard 40°C
ambient, 600VAC 25kA, UL/CSA
(LG frame)
W — 100% rated, Non-interchangeable
  (DG, LG-frame)
X — Global Non-interchangeable
Y  — 100% rated, Non-interchangeable
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 7-43
7
M
O
LD
ED
 CA
SE
CIRCU
IT B
REA
KERS
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-32 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
EG 125A Frame Selection/Dimensions
Shipping Weights
Number of Number per Shipping
Poles Carton Weight lbs. (kg)
1 1 1.1 (0.5)
2 1 2.0 (0.9)
3 1 3.1 (1.4)
4 1 3.9 (1.8)
5.5
3.0
NEG, HEG
a	SWD rated.
b	hID rated 277 VAC.
c	Applies to 3 & 4-pole breakers only.
d		Optional lugs for NEG and hEG
breakers.
Interrupting Ratings
  UL 489 AIR        IEC 60947-2
Number
 RMS Symmetrical Amperes (KA)     Volts AC (50/60Hz)
Breaker of Volts AC(50/60Hz)     Volts DC 220/240 380/415 Volts DC
Type Poles 240 277 347 480 600/347 125 125/250 lcu lcs lcu lcs 125 125/250
NEG
 01 085 35 22 — — 35 — 85 43 — — 35 —
 2, 3, 4 085 — — 35 22c — 35 85 43 40 20 — 35
hEG
 01 0100 65 25 — — 42 — 100 50 — — 42 —
 2, 3, 4 0100 — — 65 25c — 42 100 50 70 35 — 42
Line and load lugs are included as standard.
hACR rated.
Suitable for screw mounting.
Accessories pages 7-44 and 7-95 to 7-100
Lugs For 60/75°C Wire
NEG/HEG
Ampere Rating Wire Size Catalog Number
15–125A #14 – 3/0 AWG Cu (steel lugs) 3TW1EG30 (qty. 3)
15–125Ad #14 – 1/0 AWG Cu 3TA1EG10 (qty. 3) #14 – 1/0 AWG Al
15–125Ad #6 - 3/0 AWG Cu 3TA1EG30 (qty. 3) #6 - 3/0 AWG AI
15–125A Nut Keeper plate w/ screw TNKE3 (3-Pole)
 (for crimp terminals) TNKE4 (4-Pole)
For inches / millimeters conversion, see Application Data section.
Type HEG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 HEG1B015La b HEG2B015Lb HEG3B015L HEG4B015L
20 HEG1B020La b HEG2B020Lb HEG3B020L HEG4B020L
25 HEG1B025Lb HEG2B025Lb HEG3B025L HEG4B025L
30 HEG1B030Lb HEG2B030Lb HEG3B030L HEG4B030L
35 HEG1B035Lb HEG2B035Lb HEG3B035L HEG4B035L
40 HEG1B040Lb HEG2B040Lb HEG3B040L HEG4B040L
45 HEG1B045Lb HEG2B045Lb HEG3B045L HEG4B045L
50 HEG1B050Lb HEG2B050Lb HEG3B050L HEG4B050L
60 HEG1B060L HEG2B060L HEG3B060L HEG4B060L
70 HEG1B070L HEG2B070L HEG3B070L HEG4B070L
80 HEG1B080L HEG2B080L HEG3B080L HEG4B080L
90 HEG1B090L HEG2B090L HEG3B090L HEG4B090L
100 HEG1B100L HEG2B100L HEG3B100L HEG4B100L
110 HEG1B110L HEG2B110L HEG3B110L HEG4B110L
125 HEG1B125L HEG2B125L HEG3B125L HEG4B125L
Type NEG (Cable In - Cable Out)
Continuous
Ampere Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole 4-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 NEG1B015La b NEG2B015Lb NEG3B015L NEG4B015L
20 NEG1B020La b NEG2B020Lb NEG3B020L NEG4B020L
25 NEG1B025Lb NEG2B025Lb NEG3B025L NEG4B025L
30 NEG1B030Lb NEG2B030Lb NEG3B030L NEG4B030L
35 NEG1B035Lb NEG2B035Lb NEG3B035L NEG4B035L
40 NEG1B040Lb NEG2B040Lb NEG3B040L NEG4B040L
45 NEG1B045Lb NEG2B045Lb NEG3B045L NEG4B045L
50 NEG1B050Lb NEG2B050Lb NEG3B050L NEG4B050L
60 NEG1B060L NEG2B060L NEG3B060L NEG4B060L
70 NEG1B070L NEG2B070L NEG3B070L NEG4B070L
80 NEG1B080L NEG2B080L NEG3B080L NEG4B080L
90 NEG1B090L NEG2B090L NEG3B090L NEG4B090L
100 NEG1B100L NEG2B100L NEG3B100L NEG4B100L
110 NEG1B110L NEG2B110L NEG3B110L NEG4B110L
125 NEG1B125L NEG2B125L NEG3B125L NEG4B125L HEG
Product Category MCCB